

51st Annual Aurora Colony Museum Quilt Show

Aurora's Flower Garden



October 13-22, 2023

Quilt Entry Form

Name:		
Phone Number:	Email:	
Signature:		Date:
By signing above you grant the Aurora Colony His	torical Society the right to use a	photo of your quilt in any marketing material.
Quilt Information		
For repurposed quilt entries / non-traditiona	l quilts, please answer those	questions that best apply.
Title:		Year Made:
Made by:		Age (if youth):
Quilted by:		Age (if youth):
Quilt Size (in inches): Width x Le	ngth	
Design Source / Quilt Pattern:		
How was your entry quilted? Hand Quilted	☐ Movable Longarm – H☐ Movable Longarm – C	
Quilter's Statement On a separate sheet, please share with our vi how you acquired the quilt, how you selected legibly. Statements may be edited for length	d the patter / colors, your ins	O words or less. Include information such as piration, special techniques, etc. Please write
Photo of Your Quilt Please attach one color photo with your entr your printer. Photos will become the proper	•	, , ,
Quilt Sleeve All quilts must have a hanging sleeve attache for instructions.	d to the back top of the quilt	for hanging purposes. Please visit our website Staff Use Only: ACHS Sleeve $\ \Box$
	er 23, 2023 to January 29, 202 e full extended display, from (• • •

Aurora's Flower Garden Quilt Show Entry Guidelines

Quilt Intake

Quilts may be brought to the Old Aurora Colony Museum:

Tuesday, Sep. 26th between the hours of 11AM and 4 PM Wednesday, September 27th between the hours of 11AM and 1 PM Thursday, September 28th between the hours of 11AM-4PM Friday September 29th between the hours of 11AM-4PM.

Please contact the museum at 503-678-5754 or info@auroracolony.org for alternate arrangements.

Quilt Pick up

Submissions will be available for pick up Wednesday, October 25th – Friday, October 27th between the hours of 11AM and 4PM or by appointment. Your receipt(s) will be required for pick up.

Submissions participating in the full extended display will be available for pick up Monday, January 29, 2024 – Saturday, February 3, 2024 or by appointment. Partial extended show participants will be available for pick up January 4, 2024.

Per Oregon State Law, ORS.358.420, if your item has not been retrieved by you, the owner, 7 years after the date that the item was left in the care of ACHS, this item will legally become a permanent gift, on the owner's behalf, to the Aurora Colony Historical Society.

Quilt Submissions

All submissions must include:

- Completed Entry Form signed by the owner
- Color photograph
- Quilter's statement (150 words or less)
- Quilt Sleeve: All quilts must have a sleeve attached to the back top of the quilt for display purposes. Please visit the **Aurora's Flower Garden** website (www.auroracolony.org/events/2023quiltshow) for instructions. The museum has a limited number of sleeves available for loan. Exceptions may be made for non-traditional quilts that do not require hanging for display or historically significant quilts. Please contact the museum to determine whether your submission qualifies.

Display Criteria

- All quilts must be show ready (clean, undamaged, and free of strong odors). Exceptions may be made for historical quilts.
- Due to hanging capacity, the Old Aurora Colony Museum will make every effort to display all submissions. However, the museum does not guarantee that all quilts submitted will be displayed and reserves the right to decline submissions.
- No more than 2 quilts per owner may be submitted for display. Exceptions may be made for Aurora Colony quilts, repurposed or non-traditional items, and at the discretion of Museum Staff.

Quilt Categories

(Includes traditional quilts, wall hangings, other quilted items, or items made from repurposed quilts.)

- Show Theme: Quilts incorporating a flower / garden them or that incorporate floral fabric.
- Open category: any quilt or quilted item you would like to exhibit.

Prizes

Two prizes will be awarded according to votes of attendees: Best in Theme and People's Choice.

More Information

Please visit the **Aurora's Flower Garden** website: www.auroracolony.org/events/2023quiltshow) email info@auroracolony.org or call 503-678-5754.